TOYAS.A. ODDZIAt WARSZAWSKI

ul. Sottysowicka 13 - 15 Teren ProLogis Park Nadarzyn
51 - 168 Wroctaw al. Kasztanowa 160

tel.: 071 32 46 200 05 - 831 Miochéw k. Nadarzyna
fax: 071 32 46 373 tel.: 022 73 82 800

e-mail: biuro@yato.pl fax: 022 73 82 828

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

0324/YG-00001/EC-food/2024
We declare and guarantee with full responsibility that the following products:
Products made of stainless steel:

Name and size Item no. Name and size Item no.

Deep stockpot with lid 16x12 cm YG-00001 Low stockpot with lid 20x10,5 cm YG-00040
Deep stockpot with lid 20x20 cm YG-00002 Low stockpot with lid 24x11 cm YG-00041
Deep stockpot with lid 24x20 cm YG-00003 Low stockpot with lid 28x13 cm YG-00042
Deep stockpot with lid 28x25 cm YG-00004 Low stockpot with lid 32x16 cm YG-00043
Deep stockpot with lid 32x26 cm YG-00005 Low stockpot with lid 36x18 cm YG-00044
Deep stockpot with lid 32x32 cm YG-00006 Low stockpot with lid 40x25 cm YG-00045
Deep stockpot with lid 36x36 cm YG-00007 Casserole pot with lid 36x11 cm YG-00055
Deep stockpot with lid 40x40 cm YG-00008 Saucepan with lid 16 cm YG-00060
Deep stockpot with lid 45x45 cm YG-00009 Saucepan with lid 20 cm YG-00061
Deep stockpot with lid 50x50 cm YG-00010 Saucepan with lid 24 cm YG-00062
Medium stockpot with lid 16x9,5 cm YG-00021 Saucepan with lid 28 cm YG-00063
Medium stockpot with lid 20x14 cm YG-00022 Gravy pot 20 cm YG-00080
Medium stockpot with lid 24x16 cm YG-00023 Gravy pot 24 cm YG-00081
Medium stockpot with lid 28x18 cm YG-00024 Frypan 20 cm YG-00100
Medium stockpot with lid 32x20 cm YG-00025 Frypan 24 cm YG-00101
Medium stockpot with lid 36x22 cm YG-00026 Frypan 28 cm YG-00102
Medium stockpot with lid 40x30 cm YG-00027 Frypan 32 cm YG-00103
Medium stockpot with lid 45x36 cm YG-00028 Frypan 36 cm YG-00104
Medium stockpot with lid 50x32 cm YG-00029 Frypan 40 cm YG-00105

fulfill requirements of the following European Directives / Regulations:
No. 1935/2004 (EU) Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Test was conducted for food simulant: - 0.5% Citric acid (W/V) aqueous solution
Test report no.: 6139100.50QS issued by DEKRA Testing and Certification (Shanghai) Ltd.
Declared migration:

Aluminium: < 5 mg/kg Molybdenum: < 0,12 mg/kg Barium: < 1,2 mg/kg
Antimony: < 0,04 mglkg Nickel: < 0,14 mg/kg Beryllium: < 0,01 mglkg
Chromium: < 0,25 mg/kg Silver: < 0,08 mg/kg Cadmium: < 0,005 mg/kg
Cobaltu: < 0,02 mglkg Tin: < 100 mg/kg Lead: <0,01 mg/kg
Copper: <4 mglkg Vanadium: < 0,01 mg/kg Lithium: < 0,048 mg/kg
Iron: < 40 mg/kg Zinc: < 5 mglkg Mercury: < 0,003 mg/kg
Manganese: < 1,8 mg/kg Arsenic: < 0,002 mg/kg Thallium: < 0,0001 mg/kg

Requirements for the use of material or article:
The product is intended for contact food

Wroctaw, 2024.0Bigitally signed by Rotaru Dan
Date; 2025.07.04 20:51:26 EEST

(Place and date of Rgughn: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova

[ MOLDOVA EUROPEANA




		2025-07-04T20:51:26+0300
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




